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5
13:35

1800 m
125.000 

LUCKY FISH SAHARA RICHES CASH COLLECT MAIDEN PLATE (F & M)
Rennpreis: 125.000  (74.219 23.750 11.875 5.938 2.969)

1
1800

Box: 1
ML: 21,0

58.00

Ain't Misbehavin'
4j. b S (Master Of My Fate - Candy Singer)

Trainer: J S Snaith
Besitzer: Estate Late Mrs P A Isdell

R Piechulek

10.12 Kenilworth 7 1600 34,0 J P V'd Merwe Cassandra, Loui's Star, Pacific Waters
19.11 Kenilworth 9 1600 126,0 N Yuen Rose Woott, La Patrona, Loui's Star
18.10 Durbanville 11 1250 67,0 N Yuen Midnight Lady, Got The Look, Destiny's Dre

2
Box: 2
ML: 5,0

58.00

Woman In Gold
4j. b S (Gold Standard - Looking At Stars)

Trainer: G S Kotzen
Besitzer: Drakenstein Stud

Chad Little

17.12 Kenilworth 2 1800 5,5 C Little La Patrona, Woman In Gold, Up In Flames
19.11 Kenilworth 4 1600 11,0 R Fourie Rose Woott, La Patrona, Loui's Star
25.10 Durbanville 7 1500 34,0 S Moodley Lady Veritas, Gin Palace, One Dance
27.09 Durbanville 9 1250 34,0 M Yeni Eisteddfod, One Dance, Panjandrum

3
Box: 3
ML: 5,0

58.00

Homing Pigeon
4j. b S (Hawwaam - Pigeon Post)

Trainer: J S Snaith
Besitzer: Wilgerbosdrift  Ltd (Nom: Mrs 

Craig Zackey

10.12 Kenilworth 3 1600 4,3 C Zackey Her World, Rare Earth, Homing Pigeon
02.11 Kenilworth 2 1800 7,5 C Zackey Special Glamour, Homing Pigeon, Chasing 
05.10 Durbanville 3 1800 7,0 C Murray American Beauty, Vivo Per Lei, Homing Pig
13.09 Durbanville 8 1600 34,0 C Zackey Sesame, Up In Flames, Red State
13.08 Kenilworth 6 1200 15,0 M Yeni La Landonne, Queen Regent, South Of Fra

4
Box: 4
ML: 21,0

58.00

Beautiful One
4j. b S (One World - Beautiful Bird)

Trainer: C Bass
Besitzer: Drakenstein Stud , Kalinga & 

Aldo Domeyer

24.12 Kenilworth 4 1200 8,0 J P V'd Merwe Cutie Patootie, Meghan's Diamond, Vixens 
10.12 Kenilworth 8 1600 9,0 S Veale Cassandra, Loui's Star, Pacific Waters
18.10 Durbanville 5 1250 4,5 A Domeyer Saachi One, Hazel Green, Panjandrum
07.09 Durbanville 8 1400 4,5 J P V'd Merwe Mighty Mary, Amayah, Nicci's Law
24.06 Kenilworth 4 1200 4,0 A Domeyer Viva La Vida, Marketa, Beach Verse

5
Box: 5
ML: 11,0

58.00

Wait For Me
3j. b S (Vercingetorix - Wheredowego)

Trainer: V H Marshall
Besitzer: A N Foster & The Hon Mrs G 

Richard Fourie

17.12 Kenilworth 4 1800 3,5 R Fourie La Patrona, Woman In Gold, Up In Flames
02.11 Kenilworth 5 1800 3,8 R Fourie Special Glamour, Homing Pigeon, Chasing 
27.08 Durbanville 5 1500 8,0 R Fourie Beach Verse, Elusive Gift, Loui's Star
26.07 Kenilworth 3 1200 13,5 R Fourie Wander Dune, Hazel Green, Wait For Me
17.06 Kenilworth 11 1000 8,0 S Veale Between The Lines, Stormwatch, Nebulous

6
Box: 6
ML: 11,0

58.00

Gold Gold Baby
4j. ch S (Gold Standard - Pearl Tiara)

Trainer: G S Kotzen
Besitzer: Messrs Sterling M Miller, Jam

Keagan De Melo

10.12 Kenilworth 4 1600 34,0 G Van Niekerk Cassandra, Loui's Star, Pacific Waters
10.11 Kenilworth 7 1400 21,0 C Little Kattekwaadkwadraad, Red Taffety, Kubu
27.09 Durbanville 9 1250 101,0 S Moodley Calanque, William's Woman, Ebisu

7
Box: 7
ML: 21,0

58.00

Lilting Song
4j. b S (Rafeef - Lip Service)

Trainer: G S Kotzen
Besitzer: Messrs S Mathen & N Ramia

Callan Murray

10.12 Kenilworth 4 1600 3,8 R Fourie Her World, Rare Earth, Homing Pigeon
19.11 Kenilworth 7 1600 8,0 C Little Rose Woott, La Patrona, Loui's Star
25.10 Durbanville 4 1500 15,0 C Little Lady Veritas, Gin Palace, One Dance
05.10 Durbanville 2 1400 34,0 C Little Red Beryl, Lilting Song, Elisa Mbali
07.09 Durbanville 6 1400 76,0 C Little Mighty Mary, Amayah, Nicci's Law

8
Box: 8
ML: 21,0

58.00

Spirit Of Nical
3j. b S (Vercingetorix - Alascan Maiden)

Trainer: J Crawford
Besitzer: Messrs B Kantor & J P Koster

Luyolo Mxothwa

10.12 Kenilworth 6 1600 34,0 L Mxothwa Cassandra, Loui's Star, Pacific Waters
02.11 Kenilworth 10 1200 21,0 L Mxothwa Call Me Secret, Blue Lagoon, Iona Castle
18.10 Durbanville 8 1250 67,0 B Plaatjies Midnight Lady, Got The Look, Destiny's Dre

9
Box: 9
ML: 11,0

58.00

Giddy Up Grace
4j. ch S (One World - Africa Blue)

Trainer: C Bass
Besitzer: Roberta Jansch, Julia Jansch,

Juan-Paul V.D.Merwe

24.12 Kenilworth 2 1600 126,0 J P V'd Merwe Silver Salute, Giddy Up Grace, South Of Fra
26.11 Kenilworth 11 1000 34,0 C Orffer Playing Trix, Panjandrum, Cutie Patootie
12.06 Kenilworth 15 1200 126,0 A Fortune Clair De Lune, Thingamabob, Queen Regen
14.04 Kenilworth 12 1200 21,0 A Fortune Una The Unicorn, Electromagnetism, Beauti

10
Box: 10
ML: 5,0

58.00

Up In Flames
3j. b S (Futura - Flaming Mad)

Trainer: M Rix
Besitzer: Messrs J I Bloch & C A F Gon

Gavin Lerena

17.12 Kenilworth 3 1800 6,5 J P V'd Merwe La Patrona, Woman In Gold, Up In Flames
02.11 Kenilworth 4 1800 4,5 J P V'd Merwe Special Glamour, Homing Pigeon, Chasing 
13.09 Durbanville 2 1600 6,5 J P V'd Merwe Sesame, Up In Flames, Red State
27.08 Durbanville 4 1500 17,0 J P V'd Merwe Beach Verse, Elusive Gift, Loui's Star
26.07 Kenilworth 7 1200 21,0 K Steyn Splash Of Colour, Beach Verse, Piteraq

11
Box: 11
ML: 11,0

60.00

Loui's Star
5j. b S (Louis The King - Playboy Buddy)

Trainer: G W Ennion
Besitzer: LTK Racing & Breeding

Muzi Yeni

10.12 Kenilworth 2 1600 3,5 M Yeni Cassandra, Loui's Star, Pacific Waters
19.11 Kenilworth 3 1600 7,0 M Yeni Rose Woott, La Patrona, Loui's Star
25.10 Durbanville 10 1500 21,0 M Yeni Lady Veritas, Gin Palace, One Dance
27.08 Durbanville 3 1500 11,0 B Plaatjies Beach Verse, Elusive Gift, Loui's Star
15.07 Kenilworth 5 1400 6,5 B Plaatjies Apricity, Kisses, Clouds Clearing

12
Box: 12
ML: 51,0

58.00

Reflect
3j. gr S (Danon Platina - Time To Think)

Trainer: L V Woodruff
Besitzer: Drakenstein Stud

Craig Bantam

10.12 Kenilworth 7 1600 26,0 C Murray Her World, Rare Earth, Homing Pigeon
08.11 Kenilworth 9 1200 9,0 S Khumalo Gimmeanotherviking, Vroom Vroom, Tripleb
18.10 Durbanville 9 1250 67,0 S Bungane Midnight Lady, Got The Look, Destiny's Dre
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5
13:35

1800 m
125.000 

LUCKY FISH SAHARA RICHES CASH COLLECT MAIDEN PLATE (F & M)
Rennpreis: 125.000  (74.219 23.750 11.875 5.938 2.969)

13
Box: 13
ML: 8,0

58.00

Lark's Song
4j. b S (Querari - Nightingale)

Trainer: W A Nel
Besitzer: S Plattner

A Fortune

17.12 Kenilworth 3 1400 13,5 A Fortune Wyze Declaration, Hazel Green, Lark's Son
05.10 Durbanville 8 1400 4,5 C Murray Red Beryl, Lilting Song, Elisa Mbali
27.08 Durbanville 5 1250 5,5 C Orffer Playful Joules, Laydelay, Calanque

Ergebnis: Quoten:


